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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationTOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission
Monitor

1 message

Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk> 17 June 2022 at 13:47
Reply-To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
To: office@vmsecure.me.uk

Hi guys, please can someone prepare a quote for Queens Medical Centre for the following items as per the email
chain below, thanks.

1x 2510091 - TOF 3D monitor @ £1,400.00+VAT

1x- 2520111 - Thumb Adapters (single use) @ £45.00+VAT / pack of 50 
1x- 2520112 - Eye Adapters (single use) @ £82.00+VAT / pack of 50

1x- 2520110 - Hand Adapter (reusable) @ £38.50+VAT / each  


You can email it to Pat.McGrath@nuh.nhs.uk when done, or if you want me to look it over after checking, you can
forward it to me to send. Any queries, please let me know, thanks. 

Steve

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Mcgrath Pat (Childrens Hospital) <Pat.McGrath@nuh.nhs.uk>

Date: Fri, 17 Jun 2022 at 13:29

Subject: RE: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationTOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor

To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>


Hi Steve,

 

Based at Queens Medical Centre.

 

Regards

 

Pat

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 17 June 2022 12:42
To: Mcgrath Pat (Childrens Hospital) <Pat.McGrath@nuh.nhs.uk>

Subject: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationTOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor

 

Hi Pat,

 

I will prepare a quotation with each of the accessories that I listed. 
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Can you clarify which hospital are you based at, Nottingham City or Queens Medical Centre?

Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582


Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

 

 

On Fri, 17 Jun 2022 at 11:56, Mcgrath Pat (Childrens Hospital) <Pat.McGrath@nuh.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

My consultant has asked me to go ahead and order the monitor.

 

Could you please send me a quote for the monitor and accessories below?

 

Many Thanks

 

Regards

 

Pat
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From: Main
Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 15 June 2022 16:13

To: Mcgrath Pat (Childrens Hospital) <Pat.McGrath@nuh.nhs.uk>

Subject: DMARC violationTOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor

 

Hi Pat,



Further to our conversation yesterday, please find attached some additional information concerning
the TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor. 

 

The TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor costs £1,400+VAT each. There are
a three different monitoring
accessories available separately to allow secure placement of the accelerometer for accurate twitch response
monitoring:



- 2520111 - Thumb Adapters (single use) @ £45.00+VAT / pack of 50 

- 2520112 - Eye Adapters (single use) @ £82.00+VAT / pack of 50

- 2520110 - Hand Adapter (reusable) @ £38.50+VAT / each  



Also, an optional pole mount is available for use with vertical/horizontal poles and standard medirail @
£66.75+VAT.

 

Note: for hand placement, you can choose either the reusable hand adapter or the disposable thumb adapters,
they are not used together.
I have attached an Instruction Manual for reference, which illustrates the placement
positions.




     

The TOF3D uses standard paediatric electrodes, which Viamed doesn`t supply, but which are readily available
through your usual supply chain
channels.

Unfortunately, Viamed does not operate with field sales representatives, so is unable to provide on-site training for
this device.
Viamed asks that the requisitioner gives due consideration to this prior to purchase.

 

If you would like a formal quotation, please advise which of the monitoring accessories to add to the quotation and
I will send that
on to you. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Please could I ask you to confirm receipt as emails to your Trust addresses are currently returning error messages,
thanks.

 

Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.
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Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582



Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.



If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

The information contained in this email may be the subject of public disclosure under the

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - unless legally exempt from disclosure, the

confidentiality of this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

Copyright of this email and any attachments created by us remains vested in the

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust.

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for 

the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. 

This footnote also confirms that this email message has been swept by 

anti-virus software for the presence of known computer viruses.

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust

City Hospital campus | Hucknall Road | Nottingham | NG5 1PB | Tel: 0115 969 1169

QMC campus | Derby Road | Nottingham | NG7 2UH | Tel: 0115 924 9924

If you have received this email in error please notify the sender. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Tracking ID: f5f680e5-3cc9-4adf-ae08-9ab1caa00794
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Date and Time : Fri Jun 17 10:56:05 2022

 


